o Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 20, 2023
;4°D T Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: December 18, 2023

Progress E;Sr':s:i Contract ID 230317-D01 Pay Period Startggggmber 6. Original Contract Amount $1,124,421.80
. . . . December 15, Net Change Order
1 Prime ContractorSam Gaines Construction, Inc.Pay Period End 2023 Amount $3,946.15
Current Contract Amount $1,128,367.95
Approval Date By User
December 18, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by lafava1l
2023
December 18, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by browns1
2023
December 19, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
2023
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
November 1, 2023 November 1, 2023 July 28, 2023 99.66%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date ~NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date April 5, 2023 April 5, 2023
Letting Date March 17, 2023 March 17, 2023
Notice to Proceed Date May 9, 2023 May 9, 2023
Open to Traffic Date

Work Began Date May 22, 2023 May 22, 2023

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 11

This Estimate Previous To Date
230317-D01
Total Posted Items Pay $396.75 $1,124,087.91 $1,124,484.66
Gross Item Adjustments (S5 ($509.32) ($519.07)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,123,578.59 $1,123,965.59
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $387.00
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number Line Number  Item Code Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
J5P3576 0170 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQFT $5.750 69 $396.75
Project J5P3576 - Total $396.75
Overall - Total $396.75
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Project = Line Iltem Description Adjustment Other ltem Comments Adjustment Line Item = Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity = Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
J5P3576 0020 CLASS A EXCAVATION Other Item  Fuel Price lafava1: A Fuel Adjustment of $5.83 was ($8.91)
Adjustment applied by the system on Estimate 9 during

the 2nd pay period of October. This work
actually took place during the 2nd pay period
of June. This adjustment is to zero out the
$5.83 and to apply the correct adjustment
amount of -$3.08 for a total of -$8.91.

0060 TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR Other Iltem  Fuel Price lafava1: A Fuel Adjustment of $0.59 was ($0.84)
BASE (6 IN. THICK) Adjustment applied by the system on Estimate 9 during
the 2nd pay period of October. This work
actually took place during the 2nd pay period
of May. This adjustment is to zero out the

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 19



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 20, 2023

MODOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: December 18, 2023

Progress Eﬁﬁ'ﬁgﬁ Contract ID 230317-D01 Pay Period Startg(‘)’;’gmber 6. Original Contract Amount $1,124,421.80
1 Prime ContractorSam Gaines Construction, Inc.Pay Period End 2Dg§§mber 15, x‘iﬂ:\atnge Order $3,946.15

Current Contract Amount $1,128,367.95

Project ' Line Item Description Adjustment  Other ltem Comments Adjustment  Line ltem = Adjustment
Number  No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
J5P3576 $0.59 and to apply the correct adjustment
amount of -$0.25 for a total of -$0.84.
0460 MULCHING Material -0.7  $4,611.00 ($3,227.70)
0460 MULCHING Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 0.7 $4,611.00 $3,227.70

generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0001) due to user lafava1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on
the current Payment Estimate.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 19



o Missouri Department of Transportation
;:°D T Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details

Contract Project Information

Project  Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J5P3576 FAF Grading and 54 CALLAWAY  at Route OO in Holts Summit
54-3(203) pavement
for new
roundabout

Totals by Job Numbers

J5P3576 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $396.75 $1,124,087.91 $1,124,484.66

Gross Item Adjustments ($9.75) ($509.32) ($519.07)
Gross Item Pay $387.00 $1,123,578.59 $1,123,965.59

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 3/23/2023

Report Generated on December 20, 2023

Page 3 of 19



MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 20, 2023
r° Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered Status
By
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5P3576, Item 6083006, Project Item Line Number  lafava1: Materials Division to remove test. Sealer not used for lafaval Overridden

0100, Material Set 608300696, Material 1053CSSIL - Concrete Sealer (CS) - Silane @, Acceptance median strip
Action Generic 1053CSSIL is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5P3576, Item 8025006, Project Item Line Number  lafava1: Need letter from contractor for straw source lafaval Overridden
0460, Material Set 8025006, Material 0802MLST - Mulch Straw (Vegetative Mulch), Acceptance Action
Generic 0802MLST is insufficient.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 19



MoDOT
o

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.
230317-D01 J5P3576

Revision 3/23/2023

Category

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001
0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

Line

No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0095

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170

0180

0190

0200

0210

0220

0230

0240

0250

0260

0270

0280

0290

0300

0310

0320

0330

0340

0350

0360

0370

0380

0390

0400

0410

0420

Item

Code

2022010

2031000

2036000

2063000

2153000

3040506

4010151

4019905

5029905

6083006

6092011

6096010A

6096041

6122019

6122020

6123000A

6161005

6161008

6161025

6161030

6161033

6161040

6161055

6161099

6162002

6172000

6173600D

6181000

6200015

6200018

6200021

6200030

6200042

6200045

6205301B

62053038

6205309

6206000C

6206001C

6206108A

6207001

6207002

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS A EXCAVATION

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS IlI

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)

TYPE A3 SHOULDER

MISC.OPTIONAL PAVEMENT

MISC.TRUCK APRON PAVEMENT

6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP

INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A
FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER

PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 70 MPH (SAND BARREL ARRAY)
REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR
RETAINED

TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS
CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE B

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED /
RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN.
WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN.
YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING,
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, WORD
(ONLY)

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 IN
WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LT/RT
FISH HOOK ARROW

TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., WHITE
TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., YELLOW
TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 24 IN., WHITE

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS)

Bid
Quantity
1.00
2,662.00
942.00
37.00
2.00
5,578.00
537.00
4,413.30
527.40
261.10
207.00
173.00
173.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2,165.00
4.00
130.00
29.00
37.00
2.00
37.00

4.00

16.00

575.00

1.00

263.00

309.00

17.00

2.00

56.00

1.00

2,255.00

1,000.00

47.00

4,787.00

4,485.00

106.00

2,434.00

6.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00
55.00
73.00

0.00

0.00

4.80

0.00

105.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.00

6.00

0.00

-2.00

0.00

-433.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Current
Quantity

1.00
2,717.00
1,015.00

37.00

2.00

5,582.80
537.00
4,518.50
527.40
261.10
207.00
179.00
179.00

1.00

0.00

2.00
1,732.00

4.00

130.00
29.00
37.00

2.00

37.00

4.00

3.00
16.00

575.00

1.00

263.00

309.00

17.00

2.00

56.00

1.00

2,255.00

1,000.00

47.00

4,787.00

4,485.00

106.00

2,434.00

6.00

Unit

LS

CuYD

CuUYD

CuYD

100F

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

LF

CUYD

CuYD

EA

EA

EA

SQFT

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

LS

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

EA

Report Generated on December 20, 2023

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

1.00 $82,500.00

Unit Price

2,717.00 $22.00
1,015.00 $12.00
37.00 $45.00
2.00  $1,600.00
5,582.80 $12.00
537.00 $54.00
4,518.50 $75.00
527.40 $115.00
261.10 $85.00
207.00 $35.00
179.00 $70.00
179.00 $80.00
1.00  $2,850.00
0.00 $150.00
2.00  $2,000.00
1,732.00 $5.75
4.00 $50.00
130.00 $16.00
29.00 $100.00
37.00 $65.00
2.00  $1,000.00
37.00 $100.00
4.00  $4,150.00
3.00  $1,500.00
16.00 $300.00
575.00 $20.00
1.00 $50,000.00
263.00 $10.00
309.00 $10.00
17.00 $300.00
2.00 $500.00
56.00 $10.00
1.00 $900.00
2,255.00 $1.25
1,000.00 $1.25
47.00 $30.00
4,787.00 $1.25
4,485.00 $1.25
106.00 $4.50
2,434.00 $1.35
6.00 $135.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$82,500.00
$59,774.00
$12,180.00
$1,665.00
$3,200.00
$66,993.60
$28,998.00
$338,887.50
$60,651.00
$22,193.50
$7,245.00
$12,530.00
$14,320.00
$2,850.00
$0.00
$4,000.00
$9,959.00
$200.00
$2,080.00
$2,900.00
$2,405.00
$2,000.00
$3,700.00

$16,600.00

$4,500.00
$4,800.00

$11,500.00

$50,000.00

$2,630.00
$3,090.00
$5,100.00
$1,000.00
$560.00
$900.00

$2,818.75
$1,250.00
$1,410.00

$5,983.75
$5,606.25
$477.00

$3,285.90

$810.00

Page 5 of 19



MoDOT
o

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

230317-D01 J5P3576

Category

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0010

0010

0010
0010
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020

0020

0020

0020

0040

0040

0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040

0001

Line

No.

0430

0440

0450

0460

0470

0480

0490

0500

0510

0520

0530

0540

0550

0560

0570

0580

0590

0600

0610

0620

0630

0640

0650

0660

0670

0680

0690

0700

0710

0720

0730

0740

0750

0760

0770

0780

0790

0800

0810

0820

0830

5001

Item

Code

6240103A

6274000

7250315A

8025006

8051000A

8061004

8061005

8061006

8061016

8061017

8061019

6061060

6061069

6061080

6063015

9011030

9011106

9011108

9011112

9011115

9011311

9012230

9013002

9013003

9014003

9015010

9016110

9017002

9017110

9017407

9018230

9018612

9031210

9031241

9031242

9031280

9031281A

9031285

9035004A

9035011A

9035069A

6162004

Description

PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING
15 IN. PIPE GROUP B

MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK

ROCK DITCH CHECK

ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

MGS END ANCHOR

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL

LIGHTING POLE, 30 FT. OR 9.0 M, TYPE AT

BRACKET ARM, 6 FT.OR 1.8 M

BRACKET ARM, 8 FT.OR 2.4 M

BRACKET ARM, 12 FT.OR 3.6 M

BRACKET ARM, 15 FT.OR 4.6 M

LUMINAIRE, LED-A

BASE MOUNTED CONTROL STATION 240 VOLT - 4 CIRCUIT
CONDUIT, 2 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH

CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH

CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, PUSHED

TRENCHING TYPE |

PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1

CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR

CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND BRACKET

CABLE-CONDUIT, 1IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 BARE
NEUTRAL, 8 AWG

POLE FOUNDATION (30 FT. OR 9.0 M MOUNTING HEIGHT)

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, 240/120 VOLT SERVICE,
LIGHTING ONLY

STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS

BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL
TUBE)

36 IN. SURFACE-MOUNT DELINEATOR POST

2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 7 GA.
CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA.
SH-FLAT SHEET

ST-STRUCTURAL

SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT

TEMPORARY SHORT-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS

Bid
Quantity
742.00
1.00
27.00
0.70
0.70
60.00
48.00
312.00
48.00
0.70
1,137.00
138.00

4.00

2.00
2.00
8.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
8.00
1.00
88.00
274.00
573.00
1,329.00
10.00
290.00
640.00

2,340.00

8.00

1.00

2,770.00

4.00

5.00
432.00
23.00
8.00
284.00
324.00
55.00

0.00

Net
Change
Order

45.00
0.00
0.00
0.30
0.30

-60.00
-48.00
-92.00
-48.00

-0.70

-124.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2.00

Total Unit
Current
Quantity

787.00 SQYD
1.00 LS
27.00 LF
1.00 ACRE
1.00 ACRE
0.00 CUYD
0.00 LF
220.00 LF
0.00 CUYD
0.00 ACRE
1,013.00 LF
138.00 LF
4.00 EA
2.00 EA
2.00 EA
8.00 EA
3.00 EA
1.00 EA
2.00 EA
2.00 EA
8.00 EA
1.00 EA
88.00 LF
274.00 LF
573.00 LF
1,329.00 LF
10.00 EA
290.00 LF
640.00 LF
2,340.00 LF
8.00 EA
1.00 EA
2,770.00 LB
4.00 EA
5.00 EA
432.00 LF
23.00 EA
8.00 EA
284.00 SQFT
324.00 SQFT
55.00 SQFT
2.00 EA

Report Generated on December 20, 2023

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

787.00
1.00
27.00
0.70
0.50
0.00
0.00
220.00
0.00
0.00
1,013.00
138.00

4.00

2.00
2.00
8.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
8.00
1.00
88.00
274.00
573.00
1,329.00
10.00
290.00
640.00

2,340.00

8.00

1.00

2,770.00

4.00

5.00
432.00
23.00
8.00
284.00
324.00
55.00

2.00

Unit Price

$7.00
$39,000.00
$130.00
$4,611.00
$5,000.00
$50.00
$50.00
$12.00
$40.00
$3,000.00
$3.00
$40.00

$4,300.00

$1,600.00
$3,600.00
$2,764.00
$562.00
$580.00
$1,274.00
$1,387.00
$343.00
$7,452.00
$12.00
$13.00
$19.50
$5.80
$1,608.00
$2.10
$1.00

$5.50

$1,600.00

$7,900.00

$6.50

$300.00

$75.00
$18.00
$185.00
$300.00
$15.00
$30.00
$20.00

$2,500.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$5,509.00
$39,000.00
$3,510.00
$3,227.70
$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,640.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,039.00
$5,520.00

$17,200.00

$3,200.00
$7,200.00
$22,112.00
$1,686.00
$580.00
$2,548.00
$2,774.00
$2,744.00
$7,452.00
$1,056.00
$3,562.00
$11,173.50
$7,708.20
$16,080.00
$609.00
$640.00

$12,870.00

$12,800.00

$7,900.00

$18,005.00

$1,200.00

$375.00
$7,776.00
$4,255.00
$2,400.00
$4,260.00
$9,720.00
$1,100.00

$5,000.00

Projec P3576 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,124,484.65

230317-D01 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 3/23/2023

$1,124,484.65

Page 6 of 19



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 20, 2023
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

MoDOT

Project: J5P3576

Line Item Description DWR DWR Quantity  Units. Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number ~ Code Date  Approval = Posted Station/  Distance ~Station/ = Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile
0170 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 12/11/23 12/18/23  69.00 SQFT Rte. 00 Phase 3 (Rte. OO to Ramp 4 turn lane) construction signs

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 19



Dec 20, 2023

MoDOT : . f
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
R
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J5P3576 0020 CLASS A Other Item FUEL 11 Dec 18, lafava1 ($8.91) lafava1: A Fuel Adjustment of $5.83 was applied by the system on Estimate 9
EXCAVATION  Adjustment 2023 during the 2nd pay period of October. This work actually took place during the

2nd pay period of June. This adjustment is to zero out the $5.83 and to apply
the correct adjustment amount of -$3.08 for a total of -$8.91.

Price Jun 19, SYSTEM ($144.65) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FUEL 2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM ($5.69) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2023
9 Nov2,  SYSTEM $5.83  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2023

) —

0030 COMPACTING = Material Jun 19, SYSTEM $10,920.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
EMBANKMENT 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 Jun 19, SYSTEM ($10,920.00)
2023
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM $10,920.00 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($10,920.00)
2023

0060 TYPE 5 Other ltem FUEL 11 Dec 18, lafava1l ($0.84) lafaval: A Fuel Adjustment of $0.59 was applied by the system on Estimate 9
AGGREGATE Adjustment 2023 during the 2nd pay period of October. This work actually took place during the
FOR BASE (6 IN. 2nd pay period of May. This adjustment is to zero out the $0.59 and to apply
THICK) the correct adjustment amount of -$0.25 for a total of -$0.84.

Price Jun 5, SYSTEM ($11.39) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FUEL 2023
1 Jun 5, SYSTEM ($3.91) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2023
2 Jun 19, SYSTEM ($283.94) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2023
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($27.09) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM ($38.02) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2023
9 Nov2, SYSTEM $0.59  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2023

——

0070 TYPE A3 Material Jun 5, SYSTEM $3,990.60  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
SHOULDER 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
1 Jun 5, SYSTEM ($3,990.60)
2023

Price Jun 5, SYSTEM ($0.12) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FUEL 2023
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($0.75) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM ($0.18) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2023

Revision 3/23/2023 8 1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

MoDOT : . f
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
=
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment  Number Date By
Type
J5P3576 0070 TYPE A3 Price - Total
SHOULDER = FUEL
Price FUEL - Total m_
0080 MISC. Material 1 Jun 5, SYSTEM $16,155.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
1 Jun 5, SYSTEM ($16,155.00)
2023
2 Jun 19, SYSTEM  $186,275.25 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Iltem Adjustment (0004) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 Jun19, SYSTEM ($186,275.25)
2023
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM  $112,215.75 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($112,215.75)
2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM $30,985.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM ($30,985.50)
2023
5 Aug2, SYSTEM $30,985.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($30,985.50)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $30,985.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($30,985.50)
2023
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $30,985.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0016) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($30,985.50)
2023
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM $30,985.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM ($30,985.50)
2023
9 Nov2, SYSTEM $38,875.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
9 Nov2, SYSTEM ($38,875.50)
2023
10 Nov 16, SYSTEM $38,875.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
10 Nov 16, SYSTEM ($38,875.50)
2023

0095 MISC. Material Jun 19, SYSTEM $57,189.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 Jun 19, SYSTEM ($57,189.50)
2023
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM $60,651.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($60,651.00)

Revision 3/23/2023 9 1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

'“:'_°DOT Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment  Number  Date By
Type
J5P3576 0095 MISC. Material 2023

N

0100 6 IN. CONCRETE Material 3 Jun 30, SYSTEM $22,193.50 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
MEDIAN STRIP 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($22,193.50)
2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM $22,193.50 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM ($22,193.50)
2023
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM $22,193.50 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($22,193.50)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $22,193.50 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate ltem Adjustment (0010) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($22,193.50)
2023
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $22,193.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate ltem Adjustment (0017) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($22,193.50)
2023

0160 TRUCK OR  Material Jun 5, SYSTEM $4,000.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
TRAILER 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
MOUNTED ATTEN Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
TMA
( ) 1 Jun 5, SYSTEM ($4,000.00)
2023

N

0170  CONSTRUCTION Material Jun 5, SYSTEM $6,534.88  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
SIGNS 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.
1 Jun 5, SYSTEM ($6,534.88)
2023

0180 ADVANCED Material Jun 5, SYSTEM $100.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
WARNING RAIL 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
SYSTEM Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.
1 Jun 5, SYSTEM ($100.00)
2023

oo |

0190 CHANNELIZER Material Jun 5, SYSTEM $2,080.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
(TRIM LINE) 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 11 on the current Payment Estimate.
1 Jun'5, SYSTEM ($2,080.00)
2023

Revision 3/23/2023 10 1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

'“:'_°DOT Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment  Number
Type

J5P3576 0190 CHANNELIZER RG] otal []
(TRIM LINE)

0200 TYPE Il Material 1 Jun 5, SYSTEM $2,900.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
MOVEABLE 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
BARRICADE Estimate Exception 12 on the current Payment Estimate.
1 Jun 5, SYSTEM ($2,900.00)
2023

0210 DIRECTIONAL Material Jun 5, SYSTEM $2,405.00 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
INDICATOR 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
BARRICADE Estimate Exception 13 on the current Payment Estimate.
1 Jun’5, SYSTEM ($2,405.00)
2023

0220 FLASHING Material Jun 5, SYSTEM $2,000.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
ARROW PANEL 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0012) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 14 on the current Payment Estimate.
1 Jun 5, SYSTEM ($2,000.00)
2023

0240 CMS WITH  Material Jun 5, SYSTEM $16,600.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
COMMUNICATION 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0013) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
INTERFACE, Estimate Exception 15 on the current Payment Estimate.
CONT F
1 Jun’5, SYSTEM ($16,600.00)
2023

0270 TEMPORARY Material Jun 5, SYSTEM $11,500.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
TRAFFIC 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0014) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
BARRIER, CONT. Estimate Exception 16 on the current Payment Estimate.
FURN/RE
1 Jun 5, SYSTEM ($11,500.00)
2023

0290 PREF THERMO  Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $2,630.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
PVMT MARK, 24 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
IN WHIT Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($2,630.00)
2023

0300 PREF THERMO Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $3,090.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
PVMT MARK, 24 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
IN YELLOW Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($3,090.00)
2023

0310 PREF THERMO Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $5,100.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment

Revision 3/23/2023 11 1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

MoDOT : . f
- Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J5P3576 0310 PVMT MARK, Material 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
LT/RT ARROW Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($5,100.00)
2023
N
0320 PREF THERMO = Material 3 Jun 30, SYSTEM $1,000.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
PVMT MARK, 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
WORD (ONLY) Estimate Exception 11 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($1,000.00)
2023

0330 PREF THERMO Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $560.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
PVMT MARK, 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
YIELD TRIAN Estimate Exception 12 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($560.00)
2023

N

0340 PREF THERMO Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $900.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
PVMT MARK, 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0012) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
LT/RT FISH Estimate Exception 23 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($900.00)
2023

0350 TEMPORARY Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $2,818.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
REMOVABLE 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0013) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
MARKING TAPE 4 Estimate Exception 13 on the current Payment Estimate.
IN.,
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($2,818.75)
2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM $2,818.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM ($2,818.75)
2023
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM $2,818.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($2,818.75)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $2,818.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($2,818.75)
2023
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $2,818.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($2,818.75)
2023
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM $2,818.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM ($2,818.75)
2023

Revision 3/23/2023 12 1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

MoDOT : : f
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
=
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment  Number  Date By
Type
J5P3576 QUEEIEREIE] $0 00
0360 TEMPORARY  Material 3 Jun 30, SYSTEM $1 ,250.00 Thls adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
REMOVABLE 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0014) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
MARKING TAPE Estimate Exception 14 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($1,250.00)
2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM $1,250.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Jul17,  SYSTEM ($1,250.00)
2023
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM $1,250.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Iltem Adjustment (0002) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug2, SYSTEM ($1,250.00)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $1,250.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($1,250.00)
2023
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $1,250.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($1,250.00)
2023
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM $1,250.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Iltem Adjustment (0002) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM ($1,250.00)
2023

0370 TEMPORARY  Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $1,410.00 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
REMOVABLE 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0015) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
MARKING TAPE, Estimate Exception 15 on the current Payment Estimate.
24 IN.
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($1,410.00)
2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM $1,410.00 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM ($1,410.00)
2023
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM $1,410.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($1,410.00)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $1,410.00 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($1,410.00)
2023

0380 4 IN. WHITE = Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $4,787.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
WATERBORNE 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0016) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
PAVEMENT Estimate Exception 16 on the current Payment Estimate.
MARKING
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($4,787.50)
2023
4 Jul 17, SYSTEM $4,787.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment

Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.

Revision 3/23/2023 13 1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

MoDOT . . .
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
R
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment  Number Date By
Type
J5P3576 0380 4 IN. WHITE = Material 4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM ($4,787.50)
WATERBORNE 2023
PAVEMENT
MARKING 5 Aug 2, SYSTEM $5,983.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug2, SYSTEM ($5,983.75)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $5,983.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($5,983.75)
2023
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $5,983.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($5,983.75)
2023
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM $5,983.75  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM ($5,983.75)
2023

oo |

0390 4 IN. YELLOW  Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $4,485.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
WATERBORNE 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0017) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
PAVEMENT Estimate Exception 18 on the current Payment Estimate.
MARKING
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($4,485.00)
2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM $4,485.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.
4 Jul17,  SYSTEM ($4,485.00)
2023
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM $5,606.25  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($5,606.25)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $5,606.25  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 11 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($5,606.25)
2023
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $5,606.25  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($5,606.25)
2023
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM $5,606.25  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM ($5,606.25)
2023

0400 8 IN. WHITE Material Jun 30, SYSTEM $382.50 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
WATERBORNE 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0018) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
PAVEMENT Estimate Exception 20 on the current Payment Estimate.
MARKING
3 Jun 30, SYSTEM ($382.50)
2023
4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM $382.50  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment

Estimate Exception 13 on the current Payment Estimate.

Revision 3/23/2023 14 1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

MoDOT : . f
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
R
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment  Number Date By
Type
J5P3576 0400 8 IN. WHITE Material 4 Jul 17,  SYSTEM ($382.50)
WATERBORNE 2023
PAVEMENT
MARKING 5 Aug 2, SYSTEM $477.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 13 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug2, SYSTEM ($477.00)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $477.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 14 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($477.00)
2023

oo |

0460 MULCHING = Material 5 Aug2, SYSTEM $3,227.70  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 16 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($3,227.70)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $3,227.70  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 17 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($3,227.70)
2023
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $3,227.70  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($3,227.70)
2023
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM $3,227.70  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM ($3,227.70)
2023
9 Nov2, SYSTEM $3,227.70  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
9 Nov 2,  SYSTEM ($3,227.70)
2023
10 Nov 16, SYSTEM $3,227.70  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
10 Nov 16, SYSTEM ($3,227.70)
2023
1 Dec 18, SYSTEM $3,227.70  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
11 Dec 18, SYSTEM ($3,227.70)
2023

0470 SEEDING - COOL Material 5 Aug 2, SYSTEM $2,500.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
SEASON 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
GRASSES Estimate Exception 18 on the current Payment Estimate.
5 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($2,500.00)
2023
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM $2,500.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 19 on the current Payment Estimate.
6 Aug 16, SYSTEM ($2,500.00)
2023
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $2,500.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0012) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment

Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.

Revision 3/23/2023 15 1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

MoDOT : . f
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
R
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J5P3576 0470 SEEDING - COOL Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($2,500.00)
SEASON 2023
GRASSES
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM $2,500.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.
8 Oct 16, SYSTEM ($2,500.00)
2023
9 Nov2, SYSTEM $2,500.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
9 Nov 2, SYSTEM ($2,500.00)
2023
10 Nov 16, SYSTEM $2,500.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
10 Nov 16, SYSTEM ($2,500.00)
2023

N

0500 ALTERNATE Material

DITCH CHECK

Jun’5, SYSTEM
2023
Jun’5, SYSTEM
2023

$1,560.00

($1,560.00)

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0015) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 17 on the current Payment Estimate.

0530 SILT FENCE = Material

Jun 5, SYSTEM
2023
Jun 5, SYSTEM
2023

$3,039.00

($3,039.00)

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0016) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 18 on the current Payment Estimate.

N

0630 LUMINAIRE, LED- Material 8
A

9

Oct 16, SYSTEM
2023
Oct 16, SYSTEM
2023
Nov2,  SYSTEM
2023
Nov2,  SYSTEM
2023

$2,744.00

($2,744.00)

$2,744.00

($2,744.00)

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 13 on the current Payment Estimate.

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.

0640  BASE MOUNTED  Material
CONTROL
STATION
8
9
9

Oct 16, SYSTEM
2023
Oct 16, SYSTEM
2023
Nov2,  SYSTEM
2023
Nov2,  SYSTEM
2023

$7,452.00

($7,452.00)

$7,452.00

($7,452.00)

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 14 on the current Payment Estimate.

This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 11 on the current Payment Estimate.

oo |

Revision 3/23/2023

16

1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

MoDOT . . f
- Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment  Number  Date By
Type
J5P3576 0750 STRUCTURAL  Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $18,005.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
STEEL POSTS 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0013) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 13 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM  ($18,005.00)
2023
N
0760 BREAKAWAY  Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $1,200.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
ASSEMBLY 2023 Estimate Iltem Adjustment (0014) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
(PERFORATED Estimate Exception 14 on the current Payment Estimate.
SQUARE STEEL
TUBE) 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($1,200.00)
2023

0770 36 IN. SURFACE- Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $375.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
MOUNT 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0015) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
DELINEATOR Estimate Exception 15 on the current Payment Estimate.
POST
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($375.00)
2023

N

0780 2.5IN. PSST Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $7,776.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
POST - 12 GA. 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 16 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($7,776.00)
2023

0790 DRIVEN POST Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $4,255.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
ANCHOR FOR 2.5 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
IN. PSST - 7 GA. Estimate Exception 17 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($4,255.00)
2023

N

0800 CONCRETE POST Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $2,400.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
ANCHOR FOR 2.5 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
IN. PSST. - 7 GA. Estimate Exception 18 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($2,400.00)
2023

0810 SH-FLAT SHEET Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $4,260.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 19 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($4,260.00)
2023

e

0820 ST-STRUCTURAL Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $9,720.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 20 on the current Payment Estimate.

7 Sep 18, SYSTEM  ($9,720.00)

Revision 3/23/2023 17 1:30:36 AM



Dec 20, 2023

MoDOT . . f
- Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 230317-D01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J5P3576 0820 ST-STRUCTURAL Material 2023
0830 SHF-FLAT SHEET Material 7 Sep 18, SYSTEM $1,100.00 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
FLUORESCENT 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 21 on the current Payment Estimate.
7 Sep 18, SYSTEM ($1,100.00)
2023

5001 TEMPORARY Material Nov2, SYSTEM $5,000.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
SHORT-TERM 2023 Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user lafava1 overridding Payment
RUMBLE STRIPS Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
9 Nov2,  SYSTEM ($5,000.00)
2023

Overall - Total ($519.07)

Revision 3/23/2023 18 1:30:36 AM



;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230317-D01

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 19 of 19



